TDE4103 - Mesnevi in Old Turkish Literature - insan ve Toplum Bilimleri Fakiiltesi - Tiirk Dili ve Edebiyati B&Iimii
General Info

Objectives of the Course

The aim of this study is to introduce and compare the historical development of the mesnevi verse form in Arabic, Persian and Turkish literature, its general
characteristics, organization features, mesnevi types according to their subjects, as well as the major mesnevis written in our literature such as Leyla vii Mecnun and
Yusuf u Zileyha, thus providing the student with the ability to understand and evaluate mesnevi texts.

Course Contents
Examining the works of poets who lived in the Ottoman Empire between the 13th and 19th centuries, written in the form of mesnevi verse, and introducing their poets.
Recommended or Required Reading

Alpay-Tekin, Gonul. (1992) Ahmed-i Da", Cengname: a critical edition and textual analysis. Cambridge Mass.: Harvard University. Kartal, Ahmet. “Tiirkce mesnevilerin
tertip 6zellikleri." Bilig, s. 19 (Giiz 2001): 69-117. Unver, ismail. "Mesnevi." Tiirk Dili, 52, s. 415-17 (Temmuz, Agustos, Eyliil 1986): 430-563. Fuzuli. Leyla ve Mecnun:
metin, diizyaziya ceviri, notlar ve aciklamalar. Haz. Muhammet Nur Dogan istanbul: YKY, 2000. Holbrook, Victoria. (1998), Askin okunmaz kiyilari: Tirk modernitesi ve
mistik romans=The Unreadable shores of love: Turkish modernity and mystic romance. Cev. Erol Kéroglu, Engin Kilig. Istanbul: Iletisim Yayinlari. Ayan, Gondil. (1998)
Lami'i, Vamik u Azra: inceleme-metin. Ankara: Atatiirk Kiiltiir Merkezi Yayinlari. Celebioglu, Amil. (1999), Tiirk Edebiyatinda Mesnevi, istanbul: Kitabevi Yayinlari. Ahmet
Atilla Senttirk (2002), XVI. Asra Kadar Anadolu Sahasi Mesvilerinde Edebi Tasvirler, Istanbul: Kitabevi Yayinlari. Numan Kiilekci (1999), XI-XIX. Yzyillar EI Yazmasi
Metinler ve Ozetleriyle Mesnevi Edebiyati Antolojisi, 2 Cilt, Erzurum: Aktif Yayinlari. Fahir iz, (2012), Eski Turk Edebiyatinda Nazim, 2. Cilt, 4. Bas. Ankara: Akcag Yayinlari.
Ahmet Kartal (2014), Dogu’nun Uzun Hikayesi Turk Edebiyatinda Mesnevi, 2. Bas. Istanbul: Dogu Kittiphanesi Yay. Cem Dilgin, (2016), Mes(d bin Ahmed Stiheyl G
Nevbahér, 2. Bas. AKM Yayinlari. Tunca Kortantamer, (1997), Nevizade Atayi ve Hamse'si, izmir: Ege Univ. Edebiyat Fak. Yayinlari

Planned Learning Activities and Teaching Methods

Lecture, Question and Answer, Drill and Practice, Demonstration, Brainstorming.

Recommended Optional Programme Components

Researching resources on the subject

Instructor's Assistants

Assistant Professor Adnan UZUN

Presentation Of Course

Yiz ylze

Dersi Veren Ogretim Elemanlari

Dr. Ogr. Uyesi Ugur Oztiirk Dr. Ogr. Uyesi Sibel Ay Dr. Ogr. Uyesi Adnan Uzun

Program Outcomes

. Learns what the Masnavi verse form is.

. Understands the historical development of the concept of Masnavi.

. Understand the differences between Masnavi genres.

. Explains the subjects, heroes, themes and metaphors of the masnavis of Y(suf ile Zileyha, Hisn G Ask and Leyla ile Mecnun.
. Associates Hayriyye and Litfiyye masnavis with the mentality of the century.
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Weekly Contents

Order Preparationinfo

1  Class Preparation
Homework

2  Class Preparation
Homework

3 Class Preparation
Homework

4  Class Preparation
Homework

5  Class Preparation
Homework

6  Class Preparation
Homework

7  Class Preparation
Homework

9  Class Preparation
Homework

10 Class Preparation
Homework

11 Class Preparation
Homework

12 Class Preparation
Homework

13  Class Preparation
Homework

14 Class Preparation
Homework

15 Class Preparation
Homework

Workload

Activities

Vize

Final

Ders Oncesi Bireysel Calisma
Uygulama / Pratik Sonrasi Bireysel Calisma
Butlinleme

Gosterim

Ders Sonrasi Bireysel Calisma
Derse Katihm

Uygulama / Pratik

Final Sinavi Hazirlik

SozIu

Ara Sinav Hazirlik

Laboratory TeachingMethods

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Question-Answer, Lecture,

Research, Review

Number
1

1
14
14
1

5
14
5
14
14
3
7

Theoretical

Masnavi Type, Definition, Characteristics. Masnavi in Arabic,
Persian, and Turkish Literature

Form and content features of the Mesnevi, Garibname and
Mantiku't-tayr

Ahmedi iskendername, the Masnavi in 14th-century Turkish
literature

Mas'ud bin Ahmed Suheyl u Navbahar

15th Century Masnavis Siileyman Celebi Vesiletii'n-Necat
Tacizade Ca'fer Celebi, Hevesname

Hamdullah Hamdi Y@suf u Ziileyha

Midterm Exam

16th Century Masnavis Lami'i Celebi Sem' U Pervane
Taslicali Yahya Sah u Geda

17th Century Masnavis Nev'izade Atayi and His Hamse
Nabi and his Masnavis

18th century masnavis: Masnavis of Sunbulzade Vehbi and
Enderunlu Fazil

19th Century Masnavis

Overall rating

PLEASE SELECT TWO DISTINCT LANGUAGES
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
4,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00

Practise



Assesments

Activities
Vize

Kisa Sinav
Odev

Derse Katilim

Uygulama / Pratik

Arastirma Sunumu

Final

Final

Weight (%)
40,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

60,00

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati B6lumu / Turk Dili ve Edebiyati X Learning Outcome Relation

L.O.1
L.O.2
L.O.3
L.O.4
L.O.5

P.O.1

4

w w w w

P.O.2 P.O.3 P.O.4 P.O.5 P.O.6 P.O.7 P.O.8 P.0.9 P.0.10
4

w w w w
w w w w w
w w w w uv
w w w w w
w w w w N
w w w w w
w w w w
w w w w N
w w w w
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LO.5:

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati alaninda yeterli bilgi birikimi ile kuramsal ve uygulamali bilgilerini alanlarinda kullanabilme becerisine sahip olur.

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati alaninda edindigi ileri diizeydeki bilgi ve becerileri kullanarak verileri yorumlar ve degerlendirir, gtincel teknolojik
gelismelere paralel sorunlari tanimlar, analiz eder, arastirmalara ve kanitlara dayali ¢c6ziim onerileri gelistirir.

Tirk Dili ve Edebiyati alaniyla ilgili olay ve olgulari kavramsallastirma becerisine sahip olur; bilimsel yontem ve tekniklerle inceler.
Disiplinler arasi bakis agisi kazanir, calismalarini diizgtin bir sekilde s6zIi ve yazili olarak ifade edebilir.

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati alaninda saha calismasi, veri toplama, sonuclari analiz etme, arsivleme, metin ¢cézme ve/veya yorumlama becerisi
kazanir.

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati alant ile ilgili uygulamalarda bireysel ve/veya ekip tyesi olarak sorumluluk alir.
Bir yabanci dili en az Avrupa Dil Portfoyl B1 Genel Diizeyinde kullanarak alanindaki bilgileri izler ve meslektaslari ile iletisim kurar.
Yasam boyu 6grenmenin gerekliliginin bilincine sahip olur ve mesleki bilgi ve becerilerini stirekli olarak gelistirir.

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati alant ile ilgili verilerin toplanmasi, yorumlanmasi, uygulanmasi ve sonuglarinin duyurulmasi asamalarinda toplumsal,
bilimsel, kilttrel ve etik degerlere uygun hareket eder.

Sosyal haklarin evrenselligi, sosyal adalet, kalite ydnetimi ve siireclerine uygun davranma ve katilma (Kalite kdlttrindn yerine) ve kilttrel
degerlerin korunmasi ile cevre koruma, is saghgi ve gtivenligi konularinda yeterli bilince sahiptir.

Mesnevi nazim seklinin ne oldugunu 6grenir.

Mesnevi kavraminin tarihsel gelisimini kavrar.

Mesnevi tlrleri arasindaki farkliliklar kavrar.

Yasuf ile Zuleyha, Hisn U Ask ve Leyla ile Mecn(n mesnevilerinin konularini, kahramanlarini, temlerini ve mazmunlari agiklar.

Hayriyye ve Lutfiyye mesnevilerini ylizyilin zihniyet yapisiyla iliskilendirir.
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